21st International Conference on Renewable Energies and Power Quality (ICREPQ’23)
Madrid (Spain), 24th to 26th May 2023
Renewable Energy and Power Quality Journal (RE&PQJ)
 ISSN 2172-038 X, Volume No.21, July 2023
The Power Link Caribbean Project
F. Nuñez1, G. Magallanes1, L. Pacheco2, N. Luo2 and J. Vilà2
1 Department of Electrical Engineering
  Universidad Federico Henríquez y Carvajal UFHEC

Regarding the flexibility, the power link is reversible.
Furthermore, it can be initiated at any point by
interconnecting any country.
Fig. 4. The Power Link Project.
B. Power Energy Link and The Connecting Points
In this subsection, the technical features of the different
connection points (CPs) are presented. The analysis is
performed by considering Greater and Lesser Antilles.
Table III and Table IV outline technical link issues.
Table III. - Power Energy Link at Greater Antilles
Florida Coast USA
VSC at CP Inland HVAC
Voltage   Length
Transformer
230 KVAC/ 230KVDC 230kV  0,6Km NO
Cuba
230KVDC/169KVAC
230kV  700Km
NO
169 KVAC/230KVDC NO
Jamaica
230KVDC/138KVAC  138kV     2,5Km NO
Haiti
230KVDC/115KVAC   345kV   250Km 115kV/345kV
Dominican Republic
 With Punta Cana
NO 138kV and 345kV
176Km
NO
345KVAC/230KVDC
Under-ground
345kVAC
5Km
345kV/230kV
Puerto Rico
230KVDC/230KVAC 230kV  176Km NO
Table IV. - Power Energy Link at Lesser Antilles
Puerto Rico
VSC at CP Inland HVAC
Voltage Length
Transformer
230 kVAC/230kVDC   230kV   176Km No
Virgin Islands (USA)
No No 230kV/69 kV
Virgin Islands (UK)
230KVAC/230KVDC      69kV     1Km 230 kV/69kV
Anguilla
230KVDC/230KVAC 13.8kV  0.75Km 230kV/13.8kV
Saint Kitts
230KVDC/11KVAC      11kV     5km 230kV/11kV
Antigua
230KVDC/60KVAC No 230kV/60kV
Montserrat
230VAC/230VDC  11kV   0.12Km 230kV/11kV
Guadeloupe
230KVDC/63KVAC 63kV 3.2Km 230kV/11kV
Dominique
230KVDC/11KVAC 11kV  0.24Km 11kV/230kV
Martinique
230KVAC/63KVAC 63kV    1Km 230kV/63kV
Saint Lucie
230KVAC/230KVDC 66kV      0.2Km 230kV/66kV
Saint Vincent
230KVDC/66KVAC 66kV     2Km 230kV/66kV
Grenade
230KVDC/66KVAC 66kV      0.4Km 230kV/66kV
Barbados CP with Saint Vincent  230KVDC
230KVDC/66KVAC 66kV      2.0Km 230kV/66kV
Trinidad
230KVDC/220KVAC 220kV     0.8Km 230kV/220kV
Venezuela
230KVDC/230KVAC 230KV     20Km No
The link has 500 MVA of power but the union of Cuba
with Haiti has only 400 MVA. For submarine distances,